Place Name

1 Martin Barwood
2 David Limmer
3 Graeme Doig
4 Christopher Devine
5 Steven Medd
6 Dessie Flanagan
7 Ross Clark
8 Alexander Chalmers
9 Michael Fullerton
10 Robert O'Neill
11 Peter Buchanan
12 James Addie
13 lain Wallace
14 Davey Finch
15 Brian Gallagher
16 Martin Ferguson
17 Alan Mackay
18 Stuart Hay
19 Mark Snodgrass
20 Nick Williamson
21 Rebecca Johnson
22 Keith Stewart
23 John McLaughlin
24 Steven King
25 Michael Taylor
26 Owain Williams
27 Mark Rhynes
28 Gary Cummings
29 Graeme Dunbar
30 Alistair Hindle
31 Andrew Whitmey
32 lan Rowland
33 Graham Henry
34 Steven Duffy
35 David Woods
36 Malcom Parry
37 Angus Kay
38 Steve Crane
39 Craig Taylor
40 Logan Bert
41 John Murray
42 Daniel Clements
43 Rhona Anderson
44 Hedwig Ponjee
45 Duncan Ball
46 Thomas Henderson
47 Robert Mclear
48 Colin Thomson
49 Gail Murdoch
50 Jim Thyne
51 Matthew Craig
52 Paul Blore
53 Mark Devlin

3" May 2014

Club Category
Chichester Runners & AC M
Portobello Running Club M

UA M
Garscube Harriers M
Gateshead Harriers & AC M
Musselburgh & District AC M
Hunters Bog Trotters M
Garscube Harriers MVO40
Portobello Running Club MVO40
Clydesdale Harriers M
Portobello Running Club MVO50
Dunbar Running Club M
Falkirk Victoria Harriers M

UA M
Clydesdale Harriers MVO40
Edinburgh Athletic Club MVO40
Falkirk Victoria Harriers MVO40
Dunbar Running Club MVO50
Penicuik Harriers MVO40
Dunbar Running Club M
Bellahouston Road Runners  LVO40
UA M
Garscube Harriers MVO40
Carnegie Harriers MVO40
Hunters Bog Trotters M
Edinburgh Athletic Club M
Hunters Bog Trotters M
Edinburgh Athletic Club M
Portobello Running Club MVO40
Hunters Bog Trotters MVO40
Edinburgh Athletic Club M
Dunbar Running Club MVO50
Portobello Running Club MVO40
Sunderland Harriers AC M
H.E.L.P M
Edinburgh Athletic Club MVO40
Harmeny AC MVO40
Portobello Running Club MVO50
Portobello Running Club M
Portobello Running Club MVO50
Garscube Harriers M
Hunters Bog Trotters M
Dunbar Running Club LVO50
UA L
Penicuik Harriers MVO50
UA MVO40
Portobello Running Club M

UA MVO40
Carnegie Harriers LVO40
Hunters Bog Trotters MVO50
UA M
Portobello Running Club MVO50
UA M

5m

28.47
28.50
30.27
30.40
30.00
30.49
29.41
30.49
31.02
32.29
31.42
31.42
32.20
31.59
32.29
30.49
32.20
30.27
31.31
32.20
31.24
32.17
33.09
32.56
35.36
34.14
34.02
34.14
34.02
34.02
32.59
34.22
34.07
34.29
31.40
34.29
34.02
34.07
32.29
34.07
32.20
34.02
35.27
34.22
33.19
35.06
32.37
35.06
34.38
36.41
34.56
35.17
34.07

Edinburgh To North Berwick 20mile Road Race

10m
57.42
58.07
61.17
61.43
60.12
61.57
60.08
61.52
63.07
64.17
64.17
64.30
64.56
64.17
64.17
62.18
64.56
61.23
64.13
64.42
64.13
64.57
66.58
66.32
71.24
68.34
67.54
68.34
67.54
67.55
67.03
69.15
68.49
69.14
65.09
69.15
68.37
68.48
66.16
69.03
65.52
68.22
70.56
69.15
68.07
69.51
67.16
69.50
70.27
71.24
70.04
71.04
69.43

15m Time

87.02 1.56.58
88.31 1.59.56
92.17 2.04.22
93.22 2.04.41
92.32 2.04.51
93.22 2.05.32
92.50 2.06.06
93.29 2.07.26
95.13 2.08.08
96.40 2.08.47
96.38 2.08.49
97.19 2.09.41
97.32 2.09.58
96.40 2.10.18
96.59 2.10.39
94.34 2.10.46
97.35 2.10.46
94.22 2.11.21
97.22 2.11.26
98.06 2.12.37
98.12 2.12.43
98.34 2.13.34
100.43 2.13.52
101.01 2.14.47
104.18 2.15.24
102.17 2.15.50
101.55 2.16.07
102.17 2.16.27
101.55 2.16.41
102.10 2.16.55
101.49 2.17.08
103.43 2.17.44
103.49 2.18.24
104.12 2.18.47
100.24 2.19.00
104.12 2.19.39
103.49 2.19.49
103.49 2.19.59
102.08 2.20.05
104.35 2.20.35
101.55 2.20.50
104.00 2.20.56
2.21.19
104.47 2.21.33
104.06 2.21.47
105.12 2.21.48
103.29 2.21.51
105.05 2.22.11
2.22.12
2.22.34
2.22.53
2.23.14
2.23.47



Place Name
54 Billy Morrison
55 Helen Falconer
56 Jim Scott
57 Julie Oswald
58 John Hynd
59 Chris Blackwood
60 John Sneddon
61 Emily Ramsay
62 Sandy Wallace
63 Graeme Rae
64 K Van de Kerkhof
65 Colin Fennell
66 Richard Davidson
67 Alister Biggar
68 Jennifer Massie
69 lan Duff
70 Graeme Busfield
71 Duncan Baker
72 Alan Lawson
73 Jim McLaren
74 Calum Vallance
75 Mark Kennedy
76 Jonathan Herring
77 Karen Kennedy
78 Christ Mountford
79 Alan Aitchison
80 Emma Laverie
81 Giles Holmes
82 Alex Bacon
83 lain Stobie
84 Fiona Wright
85 Michael Mitchell
86 Angus Boyd
87 Dale Roy
88 Rory Campbell
89 Angus Thomson
90 Jim Reville
91 Angus McLean
92 Robbie Yates
93 David Surtees
94 Ann Hood
95 Douglas Porteous
96 Nicola Flynn
97 Neal Wyatt
98 Raymond Black
99 Craig Shields
100 Liam Braby
101 Tom Power
102 Jenni Owens
103 Kathy Henly
104 Toby Durant
105 S McDowell
106 Matthew Stoner
107 Neil Mclnnes
108 Kelly Mclnnes

Club

Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Musselburgh & District AC
Carnegie Harriers

UA

Hunters Bog Trotters
Portobello Running Club
H.E.L.P

Edinburgh Triathletes

UA

Edinburgh Running Netwk
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Teviotdale Harriers
Dundee Road Runners AC
UA

Musselburgh & District AC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Carnegie Harriers
Portobello Running Club
UA

Carnegie Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Portobello Running Club
Edinburgh AC

UA

UA

UA

Portobello Running Club
UA

UA

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Gala Harriers

UA

Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Wee County Harriers

UA

UA

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Dunbar Running Club

UA

UA

UA

Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
UA

Musselburgh & District AC
Jog Scotland Haddington

Category
MVO40
L
MVO60
LVO40
MVO50
MVO40
MVO50
LVO40
MVO60
MVO40
MVO40
MVO40
MVO50
MVO40
L
MVO40
MVO40
MVO50
MVO60
MVO50
MVO40
MVO40
M
LVO40
M
MVO40

5m

34.38
34.38
35.36
34.22
35.36
36.19
35.59
35.36
35.40
35.51
35.46
35.55
36.24
36.38
35.06
36.17
36.02
35.32
36.28
35.44
36.02
39.21
35.27
37.08
34.07
36.00
36.08
36.08
38.24
37.31
36.38
35.26
38.02
38.24
37.21
38.42
39.21
36.28
36.38
38.55
39.43
37.01
37.06
36.41
38.32
39.48
38.55
39.08
36.38
37.01
41.22
39.43
37.47
38.12
38.24

10m
69.27
69.54
71.53
69.59
71.55
72.38
71.52
71.53
71.55
72.02
72.28
72.04
73.44
73.56
71.20
72.47
72.03
71.53
73.55
72.27
73.08
77.58
71.43
74.43
70.34
73.25
73.46
73.45
76.57
75.19
74.37
72.04
76.23
76.55
75.02
78.45
78.02
74.35
74.34
77.21
79.36
74.22
75.04
74.47
76.56
80.06
77.26
78.19
75.01
75.22
82.31
79.51
76.12
77.25
77.47

15m Time
2.24.04
2.24.04
2.25.16
2.25.30
2.25.47
2.25.54
2.26.03
2.26.08
2.26.18
2.26.36
2.26.57
2.27.41
2.27.55
2.28.04
2.29.09
2.29.09
2.29.15
2.29.20
2.30.01
2.30.04
2.30.17
2.30.24
2.30.40
2.31.47
2.32.01
2.32.06
2.32.26
2.32.26
2.33.11
2.33.26
2.33.28
2.33.37
2.33.51
2.34.04
2.34.12
2.34.24
2.34.26
2.35.14
2.35.18
2.35.21
2.35.25
2.35.28
2.35.33
2.36.22
2.36.30
2.36.49
2.37.00
2.37.04
2.37.22
2.37.22
2.37.30
2.38.21
2.38.27
2.38.30
2.38.35



Place Name
109 Keith Heaney
110 Katie Robson
111 Amy Kerr
112 Matthew Dutton
113 Gary McLeod
114 Paul Ross
115 Claire Dalrymple
116 Colin Wilson
117 Ruth Johnstone
118 Andrew Fraser
119 Rosie Allister
120 Deborah Dickinson
121 Tommy Alexander
122 Seona Burnett
123 Moray Borthwick
124 Marina McCallum
125 David Hope
126 Zoe Kemp
127 Sadie Kemp
128 Mike Malcolm-Smith
129 Emma Kerr
130 Gerry Gallacher
131 Philip Young
132 Melanie Sinclair
133 Vince Fraser
134 Steven Waterson
135 Mary Hunter
136 Fintan Hunt
137 lain Gordon
138 Jonathon Morrice
139 Tracy Philp
140 Peter Harkness
141 Allan Gall
142 Sharon Gayter
143 Fiona Greer
144 Anne Hay
145 Paddy McDonald
146 Colin Muir
147 Graham Blakey
148 Paul Fox
149 Keith Latto
150 Stephen Wilson
151 Alex Thompson
152 Sarah Kyle
153 Brian Howie
154 Michelle Scobie
155 Gregor King
156 David Henry
157 Bernie Quinn
158 Murdo Macleod
159 Andrew Nisbet
160 Tony McNeill
161 Anne Rutherford
162 Ali Wright
163 George Lister

Club Category
Portobello Running Club M
UA L
Penicuik Harriers LVO40
UA M
UA MVO40
UA M
UA LVO50
Lasswade ac MVO40
Portobello Running Club L
UA MVO40
Carnethy Hill Racing Club L
UA L
UA MVO40
Harmeny Athletic Club LVO40
UA MVO40
Clydesdale Harriers LVO40
Edinburgh Running Netwk M
HBT LvVO40
Penicuik Harriers L
Musselburgh & District AC MVO40
UA L
Scottish Prison Service AAC M
Saltwell Harriers MVO40
Carnegie Harriers LVO40
UA MVO40
412 MVO40
Portobello Running Club LVO40
JogScotland MVO40
Portobello Running Club M
UA M
Penicuik Harriers LVO40
Scottish Prison Service AAC ~ MVO40
Central AC MVO50
North York Moors AC LVO50
Musselburgh & District AC L
Dunbar Running Club LVO50
HE.LP MVO60
UA MVO40
UA M
UA M
UA MVO40
UA MVO40
UA L
UA L
Edinburgh Athletic Club MVO60
Portobello Running Club L
UA MVO40
Lauderdale Limpers MVO40
Lauderdale Limpers MVO50
Edinburgh Running Netwk MVO50
UA MVO50
Durham Harriers MVO40
Portobello Running Club LVO50
UA M
Portobello Running Club MVO40

5m

38.24
38.24
38.48
38.32
38.32
37.39
39.32
36.56
37.58
39.37
40.21
37.27
40.02
38.42
36.24
39.12
39.37
40.33
39.57
36.08
38.48
39.17
39.17
41.24
37.34
40.23
39.37
42.53
40.39
40.57
41.35
39.43
39.32
42.16
38.24
39.48
41.27
43.35
39.32
40.57
37.18
39.57
38.42
42.39
38.55
42.21
40.59
42.26
42.26
39.50
42.48
42.02
42.30
39.37
41.35

10m
77.03
77.34
77.56
7713
77.58
76.11
80.00
76.10
77.45
79.38
80.59
76.45
80.21
78.46
74.32
79.22
79.54
81.22
81.23
74.19
77.58
77.58
78.30
82.46
75.31
81.06
79.51
85.17
81.42
83.30
83.53
78.24
80.34
84.10
78.32
80.43
83.21
87.31
79.17
83.30
77.03
80.42
79.23
85.25
79.53
85.17
82.52
84.31
84.32
80.45
85.57
84.53
85.24
80.36
83.35

15m Time
2.38.38
2.39.11
2.39.12
2.40.13
2.40.48
2.41.35
2.41.44
2.41.48
2.41.48
2.42.08
2.42.08
2.42.21
2.42.23
2.42.25
2.42.25
2.42.32
2.42.34
2.43.33
2.43.48
2.43.59
2.43.59
2.44.13
2.44.23
2.45.07
2.45.25
2.45.49
2.46.36
2.47.06
2.47.25
2.47.38
2.47.33
2.48.33
2.48.59
2.49.31
2.49.34
2.49.37
2.50.02
2.50.35
2.50.40
2.50.49
2.51.57
2.51.58
2.52.51
2.52.46
2.53.10
2.53.12
2.53.15
2.53.19
2.53.19
2.53.32
2.53.41
2.54.03
2.54.16
2.54.20
2.54.24



Place Name
164 Jim Ramsay
165 Chris Thomas
166 lain Fraser
167 Fiona Houston
168 Alison Malone
169 Craig Gerry
170 Alan Simpson
171 Allan Price
172 Donald Thompson
173 Scott Rutherford
174 Jonathan Lee
175 Patrick Mulligan
176 Sarah Whalen
177 Sally Cross
178 Alison McLaren
179 Scott Hook
180 Duncan Marshall
181 Stephen Cooper
182 Eirwen Campbell
183 Dorothy Elliott
184 Alan Forbes
185 Doig Veitch
186 Andrew Stavert
187 Caroline liey
188 Aimee Cook
189 Pamela Whitlie
190 Lesley Kay
191 Chris Gray
192 Rochelle Vita
193 Stuart Donnelly
194 Jane Macleod
195 Derek Henderson
196 David Hallard
197 Joanna Wilson
198 Owen Redpath
199 Ross Anderson
200 Katherine Berry
201 Tony McQueen
202 Gillian Smith
203 Billy Wait
204 Colin Black
205 lan Jackson
206 Michelle Coleman
207 Con Aherne
208 Andy Shepard
209 Tim Neighbour
210 Tricia Wallace
211 Ngeme Ntuli
212 Ana Perez
213 Ali Wilson
214 Tommy Lawrence
215 Lorne Crowe
216 Alistair Wylie
217 Nick Smith
218 Lisa Webb

Club
Portobello Running Club

Edinburgh Running Network

UA

UA

UA

UA

Portobello Running Club
Harmeny Athletic Club
Edinburgh RC

UA

UA

UA

Scottish Prison Service AAC

Carnethy H.R.C Club
Clyderunners

UA

clyderunners

clyde runners

UA

Musselburgh & District AC
Pitreavie AAC

UA

Portobello Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Carnethy HRC

Glasgow Triathlon Club
Footworks

Footworks

Musselburgh & District AC
Pitreavie AAC

UA

UA

UA

Musselburgh & District AC
UA

UA

UA

Edinburgh #3

UA

GRC Triathlon Club
Carnethy H.R.C Club
Elswick Harriers

UA

AV8-IMAGES
JogScotland

Anster Haddies
Penicuik Harriers

UA

UA

UA

Edinburgh Running Netwk
Helensburgh AAC
Edinburgh #3

UA

Category
MVO40
MVO40

5m

41.53
4418
42.56
43.14
43.14
42.02
42.21
44.07
41.20
39.57
44.09
43.35
42.48
43.53
41.24
43.41
41.24
41.24
39.37
43.25
43.04
39.57
38.55
44.32
45.38
41.28
45.38
43.04
43.04
42.48
43.59
43.28
43.14
45.41
43.25
42.56
50.18
45.03
46.48
41.35
41.35
44 .46
43.41
39.48
40.48
45.28
43.41
43.25
46.48
30.49
30.58
36.35
37.58
46.48
50.18

10m
83.57
88.02
85.25
87.29
87.30
84.59
85.38
88.23
82.46
80.35
90.11
87.33
86.28
88.38
83.30
88.01
83.30
83.30
82.27
89.43
87.26
82.15
80.41
89.20
91.47
85.02
91.17
87.56
87.57
86.21
90.55
88.00
89.46
91.49
89.44
86.22
94.41
89.25
95.15
85.37
85.37
91.16
90.52
81.15
85.54
93.12
91.06
89.45
96.40
62.35
63.03
77.03
77.44
95.14
98.51

15m Time

2.55.33
2.55.35
2.56.44
2.57.02
2.57.02
2.57.13
2.57.19
2.57.34
2.57.38
2.57.41
2.58.24
2.58.26
2.58.31
2.59.01
2.59.20
2.59.20
2.59.20
2.59.20
2.59.39
2.59.46
2.59.59
3.00.42
3.00.47
3.00.59
3.03.40
3.03.47
3.03.51
3.04.15
3.04.15
3.05.04
3.07.21
3.07.54
3.09.00
3.09.13
3.09.22
3.10.23
3.11.37
3.12.02
3.13.06
3.14.42
3.14.42
3.15.08
3.16.11
3.16.32
3.16.36
3.17.47
3.18.10
3.23.44
3.26.54
Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd



Place Name Club Category 5m 10m 15m Time
219 Michelle Donegan  UA L 52.07 Rtd

218 Starters , 210 Finishers
Cool ,Overcast, Light tail breeze



